

FOI 323/2015

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request submitted on 10 July, please find below the answers to your questions:-

1.What ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used at the council?

Unit 4 Business World

2.When does your contract expire?

Renewable annually

3.Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?

We are intending to upgrade to the latest version but there are no set timescales at present

4.Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?

No

5.How many users / licenses of the system do you have at the council?

90 to 100 registered (not concurrent) users of the system at any given time. We have a site licence so are not limited by user numbers.

6.Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.

Richard Bull

Corporate Finance Manager

Tel: 01255 686525

Email: rbull@tendringdc.gov.uk